
Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Jim Costa 2037 W Bullard PMB #355, Fresno, CA 93711 559-252-2004 info@jimcosta.com

Esmeralda Soria esmeralda@soriaforcongress.com

Kevin Cookingham 559-250-9059 559-250-9059 kevincookingham@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

T J Cox PO Box 804, Selma, CA 93662 tj@tjcoxforcongress.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Eric Garcia, Sr herethere532@gmail.com

Dary Rezvani Dary@Daryforcongress.com

Bobby Bliatout 559-259-8297 bbliatout@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Nickolas Wildstar PO Box 9901, Fresno, CA 93794 818-538-4878 818-538-4878 mayorwildstar@gmx.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Joaquin Arambula PO Box 4469, Fresno, CA 93728

Fernando Banuelos fernandorojasban@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Sal Quintero 5018 E Townsend Ave, Fresno, CA 93727 559-600-3005 559-313-2531

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Nathan Magsig 559-917-4336 559-917-4336 nathanmagsig@sbcglobal.net

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Janet Miller, District 1 janetmmiller@gmail.com

Gail A Gaston, District 2 559-325-0510 559-681-3140 ggaston1234@aol.com

Marsha L. Conant, District 2 559-709-8016 559-709-8016 Conantm@aol.com

Michael D Evans, District 2 704-975-8874 704-975-8874 evansm@usa.net

Office - United States Representative 16th District

Office - Supervisorial District District 2

Office - Supervisorial District 3

Office - Supervisorial District 5

Office - Central Committees/Council Democratic

Office  -United States Representative 22nd District

Office - State Assembly 23rd Assembly District

Office - State Assembly 31st Assembly District

March 3, 2020 Presidential Primary Election  Candidate Contact Information

Office - United States Representative 4th District

Office  -United States Representative 21st District
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Dorothy "Dottie" Smith,  District 1 559-276-2066 tdottie@comcast.net

Emily S Brandt, District 1 ebrandt76@gmail.com

James Dockery, District 2 559-978-2385 jddoc110@gmail.com

Hugo Hernandez Morrison, District 5 hughgo@mail.fresnostate.edu

Analisa Perea, District 3 559-287-5593 analisa.perea@gmail.com

Espiridion "ESPI" Sandoval, District 1 15835 W. B St, Kerman, CA 93630 559-349-6459 Tigers100075@gmail.com

Charles L "CHUCK" Krugman, District 3 1237 P St, Fresno, CA 93721 559-266-9237 ckrugman@sbcglobial.net

Jose Ornelas, District 1 P.O. Box 755, San Joaquin, CA 93660 559-567-7302

Isaac R Gudino, District 5 Isaac.gudino00@gmail.com

Ruben Zarate, District 2 2545 W Escalon Ave, Fresno, CA 93711 559-259-9198 559-259-9198 utopik@aol.com

Magdalena Gomez, District 4

Lowell Young, District 2 1064 E Spruce Ave Apt 105, Fresno, CA 93720 209-617-9921 lyoung.dem@gmail.com

Thomas J Hernandez, District 2 3789 Circle Dr W, Fresno, CA 93704 559-930-2282 559-930-2282 tomfineart@gmail.com

Simone Cranston-Rhodes, District 1 3930 N Pleasant Ave, Fresno, CA 93705 559-978-4504 559-978-4504 simone.rhodes@seiu521.org

Dee Barnes, District 3 3730 Kenmore Dr N, Fresno, CA 93703 559-779-1981 559-486-1416 dee.barnes@comcast.net

Doug Kessler, District 4 8571 E Dinuba Ave, Selma, CA 93662 559-313-4072 559-313-4072 dougkesslerlabor@gmail.com

Estella Kessler, District 4 8571 E Dinuba Ave, Selma, CA 93662 estellack@aol.com

David Alan Yengoyan, District 2 dyengo@yahoo.com

Andy Hansen-Smith, District 3 3335 E Kerckhoff Ave, Fresno, CA 93702 559-360-5985 559-360-5985 ahansensmith@gmail.com

Denesa Moore Reinor, District 5

Susan Diane Silveira, District 2 3171 W Celeste Ave, Fresno, CA 93711 559-500-2124 408-265-2340

Angelita S Hurtado, District 5 3030 Morris Ave, Clovis, CA 93619 6327lig@gmail.com

Christopher Washington, District 2 3740 E Ashlan Ave, Fresno, CA 93726 chriswashington1993@icloud.com

S. Adrian Rivera, District 1 4528 W Yale Ave, Fresno, CA 93722 559-761-8220

River Alicia Verdin, District 3 2477 S Winery Ave, Fresno, CA 93725 559-365-8293 verdin.river@gmail.com

David L. Rowell, District 5 3282 Bullard Ave, Clovis, CA 93619 559-299-3030 dlrowell48@gmail.com

Jeni-Ann Kren, District 5 P.O. Box 2183, Clovis, CA 93613 559-322-9740 559-322-9740 Jenikren@aol.com

Araceli Garcia Munoz, District 4 559-356-9582 559-356-9582 agmunoz25@gmail.com

Eva Ruiz, District 4 8287 S Maple Ave, Fresno, CA 93725 559-647-6098 eva01ruiz@yahoo.com

Humberto Z. Gomez, Jr., District 4 8607 S De La Cruz St, Parlier, CA 93648 559-859-7379 559-859-7379 Humberto.Gomez@gmail.com

Robert Rey, Jr., District 5 2159 S Preuss Ave, Fresno, CA 9327 559-393-0767 559-393-0767 fisherrey1@netzero.net

Daren Andrew Miller, District 3 PO Box 4662, Fresno, CA 93744 559-382-9909 electdarenmiller@gmail.com

Ricardo "Rico" Franco, District 2 559-352-6353 559-352-6353 ricardojfranco@gmail.com

Emily Cameron, District 2 mail@emilyfresno.com

Nelson Esparza, District 3 PO Box 17114, Fresno, CA 93744 559-395-2394 559-395-2394 nelson@nelsonforfresno.org

Marlin Dick, District 4 115 S 4th St, Fowler, CA 93625 559-970-7423 559-970-7423 marlin.dick@gmail.com

John C Beynon, District 3 3735 E Balch Ave, Fresno, CA 93702 559-304-6665 johncbeynon@me.com

Stacy Williams, District 1 559-430-7098 stacyw616@yahoo.com

Alex Ramos-O'Casey, District 2 559-313-0843

Jill Cisneros, District 3 559-797-0236 559-797-0236

Diane Gardenhire, District 5 2503 Sierra Madre Ave, Clovis, CA 93611 559-765-5565 559-765-5565 diane.gardenhire@gmail.com

Jewel Hurtado, District 4 hurtadoforkingsburg@gmail.com

Pedro Antonio Hernandez, District 3 1318 N Safford Ave, Fresno, CA 93728 559-816-5303 559-816-5303 soypedroh@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Karen Elizabeth Turgeon,  District 5 5483 E Saginaw Way, Fresno, CA 93727

Tim Leon,  District 3 timothyjleon@gmail.com

Claire Elizabeth Domm,  District 5 559-817-8996

Martha R. Kistler,  District 2 559-647-0088

Barbara E. Barstow,  District 2 963 N Adler Ave, Clovis, CA 93611 559-250-5327 559-250-5327 barbara.barstow@comcast.net

Andre N. Minuth,  District 2 8590 N 3rd St, Fresno, CA 93720 559-455-7086 anminuth@comcast.net

Office - Central Committees/Council Republican 
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Charles Vang, District 3 4903 E Kings Canyon Rd #104, Fresno, CA 93727 559-930-8889 559-930-8889 vangolds1@gmail.com

Martha Kolstad, District 2

Elizabeth Kolstad, District 2 1209 E Shaw Ave, Fresno, CA 93710 559-226-1561

Connie L Brooks, District 4 20124 E American Ave, Reedley, CA 93654 559-638-8913 clbrooks8913@gmail.com

Oana Angela Tucker, District 5 oana.angela@yahoo.com

Mark D. Johnson, District 5 12232 E Kings Canyon Rd, Sanger, CA 93657 559-250-1547 559-250-1547 mdjlaw@verizon.net

Ralph D. Hatland, District 1 6715 N Carnegie Ave, Fresno, CA 93722 559-903-0704 559-903-0704 ralph@ralphhatland.com

Tyrone A. Carter, District 5 559-824-6927 559-824-6927 pastoracsr@yahoo.com

Mary Beth Wynn, District 2 1741 N Serento Ln., Clovis, CA 93619 mbwynnredwhiteblue@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Richard Gomez 1584 N Van Ness Ave, Fresno, CA 93728 559-412-3424 559-412-3424 firebaughrick@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Nickolas Wildstar PO Box 9901, Fresno, CA 93794 818-538-4878 818-538-4878 mayorwildstar@gmx.com wildstar2020.com

Jerry Dyer 5132 N Palm Ave, #227, Fresno, CA 93704 559-341-4387 jerry@jerrydyer.org

Bill Gates 5629 N Figarden Dr #111, Fresno, CA 93722 559-360-6399 559-360-6399 nabilsamuel@yahoo.com

Floyd D Harris, Jr. 313 W Valencia Ave, Fresno, CA 93706 559-790-4277 freedoms79@yahoo.com

Andrew Janz 2037 W Bullard Ave #250, Fresno, CA 93711 810-844-6796 810-844-6796 mari@janzformayor.com

Richard B. Renteria 559-353-2535 fresnofirst2020@gmail.com

Brian E. Jefferson 559-709-2024 559-722-2121 cowboycartdevelopment@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Mike Karbassi 1731 W Bullard Ave Apt 110, Fresno, CA 93711 559-601-0564 michaelkfresno@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Nathan Alonzo nathan@nathan4fresno.com

Tyler Maxwell PO Box 847, Fresno, CA 93712 559-907-4263 559-907-4263 tyler@maxwellfor fresno.org

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Elizabeth Egan, Seat 11 PO Box 144, Fresno, CA 93707 www.egan4judge.com

Last Updated 01/21/2020

The candidates for the March 3, 2020 Presidential Primary Election have authorized the internet posting of the information above.

Office - Central Committees/Council Green Party

Office - Central Committees/Council Peace and Freedom 

Office - Fresno City Mayor

Office - Judge of the Superior Court

Office - Fresno City Council Member 6

Fresno City Council Member 2

Office - Fresno City Council Member 4

mailto:vangolds1@gmail.com
mailto:clbrooks8913@gmail.com
mailto:oana.angela@yahoo.com
mailto:mdjlaw@verizon.net
mailto:ralph@ralphhatland.com
mailto:pastoracsr@yahoo.com
mailto:mbwynnredwhiteblue@gmail.com
mailto:firebaughrick@gmail.com
mailto:mayorwildstar@gmx.com
mailto:jerry@jerrydyer.org
mailto:nabilsamuel@yahoo.com
mailto:freedoms79@yahoo.com
mailto:mari@janzformayor.com
mailto:fresnofirst2020@gmail.com
mailto:cowboycartdevelopment@gmail.com
mailto:michaelkfresno@gmail.com
mailto:nathan@nathan4fresno.com
mailto:tyler@maxwellfor%20fresno.org
http://www.egan4judge.com/

